9:00

9:15

9:20

9:30

10:15

10:30

11:15

12:00

12:45

1:30

1:50

2:00

COLORADO

Department of Education

Lo

- SACPIE

Tuesday February 13, 2024
AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions

Business, Public Comment, Chair and Vice Chair Election

State Board of Education and SACPIE Updates—Board Member Solis
Colorado’s Accountability System and Task Force—Lisa Medler
Break

HB 22-1376 District Profile Reports—Jewel Sale

SACPIE Member Resource Sharing

Lunch—Brainstorm 2024 Goals and Projects with a small group
Statewide Family Engagement Center Updates—Laura Harney and Kate Garvin
CDE Update—Dr. Darcy Hutchins and Dr. Jes Stroope

SACPIE Report Out on 2024 Goals and Projects

Wrap Up

Adjourn



