



State Advisory Council for Parent Involvement in Education

Tuesday February 13, 2024 AGENDA

9:00	Welcome and Introductions
9:15	Business, Public Comment, Chair and Vice Chair Election
9:20	State Board of Education and SACPIE Updates—Board Member Solis
9:30	Colorado's Accountability System and Task Force—Lisa Medler
10:15	Break
10:30	HB 22-1376 District Profile Reports—Jewel Sale
11:15	SACPIE Member Resource Sharing
12:00	Lunch—Brainstorm 2024 Goals and Projects with a small group
12:45	Statewide Family Engagement Center Updates—Laura Harney and Kate Garvin
1:15	CDE Update—Dr. Darcy Hutchins and Dr. Jes Stroope
1:30	SACPIE Report Out on 2024 Goals and Projects
1:50	Wrap Up
2:00	Adjourn